
London Area proposed competition dates 2024-5:

GIRLS BOYS
U18 Tier 3 & 3A London County Wednesday 2nd October Wednesday 29th January
U18 Tier 3 & 3A London County reserve Friday 11th October Monday 3rd February
U18 Tier 3 & 3A London Region Tuesday 5th November Thursday 20th February
U18 Tier 3 & 3A London Region reserve Thursday 7th November Tuesday 25th February
U18 Tier 3 National Finals Monday 3rd February Monday 17th March

U18 Tier 4 (emerging schools) London County Monday 18th November Tuesday 18th February
U18 Tier 4 (emerging schools) London Region Monday 25th November Monday 3rd March

U16 Tier 3 London County Wednesday 2nd October Thursday 30th January
U16 Tier 3 London County reserve Friday 11th October Friday 7th February
U16 Tier 3 London Region Tuesday 5th November Thursday 20th February
U16 Tier 3 London Region reserve Thursday 7th November Tuesday 25th February
U16 Tier 3 National Finals Monday 3rd February Monday 17th March

U16 Tier 4 (emerging schools) London County Monday 18th November Friday 21st February
U16 Tier 4 (emerging schools) London Region Monday 25th November Thursday 20th March

U14 Tier 2 London County Tuesday 15th October Tuesday 4th February
U14 Tier 2 London County reserve Thursday 17th October Thursday 6th February
U14 Tier 2 London Region Tuesday 19th November Wednesday 26th February
U14 Tier 2 London Region reserve Tuesday 26th November Friday 28th February
U14 Tier 2 National Finals Monday 3rd March Monday 17th March

U14 Tier 3 London County / Region (7-a-side) Fri 4th October (a) Mon 4th November (b)
Wed 11th December (c)

Fri 31st January (a) Wed 19th February (b)
Mon 10th March (c)

U14 London State School Festival (7-a-side) Friday 7th March Friday 7th March

U15 Tournament (not EH) – London Region Monday 2nd December Wednesday 12th March

U13 In 2 Hockey London County ** Wed 27th November** or Friday 21st February** Monday 24th February
U13 In 2 Hockey London County reserve Tues 3rd December / Mon 24th February Thursday 27th February
U13 In 2 Hockey London Region Monday 3rd March Tuesday 4th March
U13 In 2 Hockey London Region reserve Monday 10th March Thursday 6th March
U13 In 2 Hockey National Finals Friday 9th May Friday 9th May

U12 In 2 Hockey London County ** Wed 4th December** or Wed 5th March** Monday 24th February
U12 In 2 Hockey London County reserve Mon 9th December / Fri 7th March Tuesday 11th March
U12 In 2 Hockey London Region Thursday 13th March Tuesday 18th March



U12 In 2 Hockey London Region reserve Thursday 20th March Thursday 20th March

U11 In 2 Hockey London County Friday 14th March Friday 14th March
U11 In 2 Hockey London County reserve Monday 17th March Monday 17th March
U11 In 2 Hockey London Region Wednesday 19th March Wednesday 19th March
U11 In 2 Hockey London Region reserve Friday 21st March Friday 21st March

U10 In 2 Hockey Local Festivals Tuesday 18th March Tuesday 18th March

INDOOR –
U18 Prelims / London County (if required) Friday 8th November Tuesday 12th November
U18 London Region Finals Wednesday 13th November Wednesday 20th November
U16 Prelims / London County (if required) Thursday 14th November Tuesday 5th November
U16 London Region Finals Friday 22nd November Friday 15th November


